, ,	ening: March 19, 2025, 2:00 pm For: Eastsound Sewer and Water District			Engineer's Estimate		Boss Construction, Inc. 4945 Guide Meridian		McClure and Sons, Inc. 15714 Country Club Drive		Tiger Construction, Ltd. 6280 Everson Goshen Road	
7 07.	Wastewater Treatment Plant Upgrade - Phase 2 Wilson Engineering LLC Project # 2023-123			Lingilieer's Estimate		Bellingham, WA 98226		Mill Creek, WA 98012		Everson, WA 98247	
						360-398-2300		425-316-6999		360-966-7252	
Item No.	BASE BID ITEM	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	WWTP Upgrade, Lump Sum	1	LS	\$7,839,075.67	\$7,839,075.67	\$8,362,003.00	\$8,362,003.00	\$9,577,340.00	\$9,577,340.00	\$10,700,000.00	\$10,700,000.00
	UNIT QUANTITY BID ITEMS										
2	Trench Safety Excavation Provisions	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
3	Bollards	12	EA	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,065.35	\$12,784.20	\$1,550.00	\$18,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$20,400.00
4	SWPPP Preparation	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5	Maintenance Work for SWPPP	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,508.00	\$7,508.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6	Electrical	1	LS	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$899,819.00	\$899,819.00	\$1,025,000.00	\$1,025,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
7	SCADA/PLC Programmer Services	1	FA	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
8	Temporary Liquid Sludge Removal Work	364,000	GAL	\$1.00	\$364,000.00	\$0.03	\$10,920.00	\$0.88	\$320,320.00	\$0.82	\$298,480.00
	EXTRA WORK ITEMS										
9	HMA Pavement	10	TON	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000	\$10,000.00	\$525	\$5,250.00
10	Structural Concrete	10	CY	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$357.50	\$3,575.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$26,000.00
11	Over Excavation	10	CY	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$67.10	\$671.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$255.00	\$2,550.00
12	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	10	TON	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$26.40	\$264.00	\$265.00	\$2,650.00	\$230.00	\$2,300.00
13	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	10	TON	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$26.40	\$264.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$230.00	\$2,300.00
14	Gravel Base	10	TON	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$29.15	\$291.50	\$235.00	\$2,350.00	\$70.00	\$700.00
15	Gravel Backfill for Pipe Zone Bedding	10	TON	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$34.65	\$346.50	\$287.00	\$2,870.00	\$320.00	\$3,200.00
16	Gravel Borrow	10	TON	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$31.35	\$313.50	\$235.00	\$2,350.00	\$70.00	\$700.00
	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	10	TON	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$31.35	\$313.50	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00
18	Duckbill Check Valves	1	LS	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,212.00	\$3,212.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
	Subtotal (Bid Items 1-18)				\$9,478,825.67		\$9,405,915.20		\$11,175,230.00		\$12,173,880.00
	Sales Tax (8.4%) (Bid Items 1-18)				\$796,221.36		\$790,096.88		\$938,719.32		\$1,022,605.92
	Total (Bid Items 1-18)				\$10,275,047.03		\$10,196,012.08		\$12,113,949.32		\$13,196,485.92*

\*Math Error

Sealed bids were opened at the Eastsound Sewer and Water District on Wednesday, March 19, 2025 at 2:00 p.m.



Jeff Christner, PE, Wilson Engineering